Product Manual
BUDDy GEL Battery
6GFM Series
6GFM Series Valve Regulated Sealed Lead Acid Battery
Characteristics
Unique structural design, so that the current distribution is uniform, excellent conductivity, battery
internal  Low resistance to avoid thermal runaway, ensuring the reliability and safety of the
battery�

  T
ec
h
n
o
lo
g
y
Terminal Voltage (V) and Discharge Time
Float Charging Characteristics
Capacity Retention Characteristic
Effect of Temperature on Float Life
Temperature Effects in Relation to
Battery Capacity
Cycle Life Relation to Depth of Discharge
6-GFM-190 54.612 190 522 239 220 228
6-GFM-200 60.012 200 522 239 220 228
6-GFM-250 68.412 250 520 268 220 226
Battery type Rated voltag
Voltage(V)
Rated Capacity
C10(Ah)
Overall dimensions (mm)
L W H LH
Reference weight
(kg)
Terminal Model
6-GFM-17 5.512 19 181 77 170 170 φ10-M5
6-GFM-24 7.012 24 165 125 173 173 φ16-M6
6-GFM-38 11.812 38 197 166 173 173 φ16-M6
6-GFM-50 15.512 50 260 134 204 210 φ16-M6
6-GFM-60 17.012 60 350 165 173 173 φ16-M6
6-GFM-65 20.312 65 350 165 173 173 φ16-M6
6-GFM-80 24.212 80 330 172 215 221 φ18-M8
6-GFM-90 26.312 90 330 172 215 221 φ18-M8
φ18-M8
φ18-M8
6-GFM-100 29.012 100 407 173 208 232
6-GFM-110 31.212 110 407 173 208 232
6-GFM-120 33.512 120 407 173 208 232 φ18-M8
6-GFM-125 35.712 125 480 170 239 242 φ20-M8
φ20-M8
φ20-M8
6-GFM-140 37.712 140 480 170 239 242
6-GFM-150 40.512 150 480 170 239 242
6-GFM-155 48.212 155 522 239 220 228 φ18-M8
φ18-M8
φ18-M8
φ18-M8
φ18-M8
φ18-M8
6-GFM-160 50.912 160 522 239 220 228
6-GFM-175 52.112 175 522 239 220 228
Series model technical parameters
Accord
A
n